ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2064/10 - 2018 මාර්තු මස 26 වැනි සඳුදා - 2018.03.26 No. 2064/10 - MONDAY, MARCH 26, 2018

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (B) — LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Local Government Notifications

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Notification made under Section 66c of Local Government Authorities Elections Ordinance amended by Local Government Authorities Electoins (Amendment) Act, No. 22 of 2012

I, Chandrani Samarakoon, the Commissioner of Local Government of Western Province as per powers entrusted to me under Clause 66C of Local Government Authorities Elections Ordinance amended by Local Government Authorities Elections (Amendment) Statute No. 22 of 2012 do hereby announce that the recalling meetings of the Local Government Authorities of Western Province, names of which mentioned in the Schedule hereunder to be held for the purpose of selecting Mayor, Deputy Mayor, will be convened on the date, time and place correspondingly stated in the aforementioned schedule.

CHANDRANI SAMARAKOON,
Commissioner of Local Government
Western Province.

At Western Provincial Department of Local Government, No. 02, Cambridge Terrace, Colombo 07, On the date of 26th March 2018.

SCHEDULE

District	Accession No.	Name of Local government Authority	Office Appointed to	Date of Convening	Time of Convening	Place of Convening
Colombo	01.	Sri Jayawardhanapura Kotte Municipal Council	Mayor, Deputy Mayor	02.04.2018	9.00 a.m.	Council Hall of Sri Jayawardhanapura Kotte Municipal Council, Sri Jayawardhanapura Kotte Municipal Council, Sri Jayawardhanapura Kotte

04 - 414

